

## FOI\_0322\_22/22 – FOI request concerning – Closed CAMHS

### Referrals

---

1. **The total number of CAMHS referrals closed before treatment began from April 1st 2020 – March 31st 2021 (or the nearest possible date).**  
1,159
  
2. **The percentage of CAMHS referrals closed before treatment began from April 1st 2020 – March 31st 2021 (or the nearest possible date).**  
29%
  
3. **A breakdown of reasons why these referrals were closed before treatment began from April 1st 2020 – March 31st 2021 (or the nearest possible date).**  
The information being requested is not centrally recorded by the Trust and would require a manual trawl of our records. As a result of this, this part of your FOI Request is being exempt under S12 of the FOI Act 2000 and therefore we are unable to provide this information.